submitted and there is no likelihood of the trial being concluded

in near future due to pandemic, I am inclined to grant regular

bail to the petitioner.

This application is, accordingly, allowed. 

Let the petitioner, above named, be released on bail

on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- (twenty five thousand)

with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of

learned  2nd Additional  Sessions  Judge  -cum-  Special  Judge,

Excise,  Kaimur,  at  Bhabhua,  in  connection  with Excise  Case

No. 977 of 2020, arising out of Karamchat Police Station Case